

Our ref: 1445133 11 June 2018

Mary ???

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

Dear Mary

I am writing further to your request:

## Request

I am looking for data on homeowners that are behind on their mortgage payments. They may have had a court hearing and have fallen into arrears.

I am looking to become a property investor, whereby I will aim to provide a solution to this and offer a service to these vendors. I know the court hearing are public data and it can be requested, so can you please supply such data?

## Response

The information you have requested is not held by Birmingham City Council but would be held by the courts. You will need to direct your request directly to the courts for the above information.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Corporate Information Governance Team PO Box 16366 Birmingham B2 2YY

If you are still dissatisfied with the Council's response after the internal review you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House

Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire SK9 5AF.

Telephone: 01625 545 700 Website: www.ico.gov.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours faithfully

Corporate Information Governance Team

## Re Use of Public Sector Information

Where Birmingham City Council is the copyright holder of any information that may be released, re-use for personal, educational or non-commercial purposes is permitted without further reference to the City Council. Where the re-use is for other purposes, such as commercial re-use, the applicant should notify the City Council in writing to seek approval or agree terms for re-use